
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1420

ANSWERED ON 9
th

 MARCH, 2017


CONSTRUCTION OF STATE HIGHWAYS


1420. SHRI B. SENGUTTUVAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether any North Eastern State has submitted proposal for construction of State Highways, if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether the Government has sanctioned approval for construction of 5 National Highways in the next few years in the State of Himachal Pradesh, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


 (a) No Madam, No proposal for construction of State Highways has been submitted by any of the

 North Eastern States.

(b)   The ministry has sanctioned 15 Nos. of work for construction of National Highways Nos. 205,

 154, 7, 154A, 03, 20A, 05 in the State of Himachal Pradesh covering a total length of

 139.81km at a cost of Rs.347.25 Crore.


*****

